

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6572 OF 2012**

Ramdas P. Manikar and Another. ..Petitioners.  
Versus  
Amardeep CHS Ltd. ..Respondent.

Mr. Uday P. Warunjikar for the Petitioners.

Coram : RANJIT MORE, J.  
Date : **September 1, 2014.**

P. C. :

1. Heard learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioner.
2. Despite receipt of the notice, none appears for the Respondent. Hence, **Rule.**
3. Rule is made returnable in the last week of October 2014.
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the final disposal of writ petition.
5. Registry to issue notice of the rule to the Respondent. In addition to Court notice, advocate for the Petitioner shall serve the respondent by private notice either by hand delivery or through RPAD/Speed Post/Courier.

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**