

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6572 OF 2012

Ramdas P Mainkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Amardeep Co Op Hsg Soc Ltd., ThroughRESPONDENT
Chairman/secretary

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 16th February, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 23/02/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)